

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A. NO.3 IN Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7676/2006

B.S.N.L. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK SHUKLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For release of amount of Rs.10,000/-)

Date: 13/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

Mr Ratneesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court as per order dated 4.9.2006 permitted the respondents to

withdraw the amount of Rs.20,000/- deposited in the Court.

Therefore, Interlocutory Application Nos. 3 and 4 of 2006 stand allowed.

Release the amount of Rs.10,000/- each to each of the respondents, as

prayed for, as directed by the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj