

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7676/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2005 in SA No. 59/2004 & CMRP No. 168790/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

B.S.N.L. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK SHUKLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for R. NO. 2 for correction of his name in the memo of parties)

Date: 31/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 4 is allowed, as prayed for.

Amended Cause Title has already been filed which may be taken on record.

Neeta

(J.S. RAWAT)
A.R.-cum-P.S.