

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7676/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2005 in SA No. 59/2004 & order dated 03/01/2006 in CMRP No. 168790/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

B.S.N.L. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHISHEK SHUKLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for release of amount of Rs. 10,000/- and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Kaushik,Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Three weeks' time as prayed for is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. Put up for final disposal thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER